Public Hearing

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of lontgomery State
of Ohio met in public hearing at 7:30 P.H. Tuesday, July_é, 1965 at the Town Hall with
Mayor William Gimbel presiding. Councilmen present were: Richard Knierer, Charles
Taylor, Howard Griest, Clarence Stingley and John Theiss,

Yr. Taylor read the 1966 Budget. Mr. Taylor moved that the 1966 Budget
be approved as read, Mr. Griest seconded the motion. A roll call vote réesulted in
five ayes in favor of the motion.

The hearing was then adjourned.

Approved: g :

G 3, A Feam A

¥illiam O, Gimbel, Hayor

Attest:

Katharine D. Brown, Clerk

Regular Yeeting

The council of the Village of Centerville, County of Montgomery and the
State of Chio met in regular session at 7:L5 P,li., Tuesday, July 6, 1965 at the Town
Hall with HMayor William Gimbel presiding. Councilmen present were, Richard Knierer,
Charles Taylor, Howard Criest, Clarence Stingley, John Theiss, Frank Williams Engineer.

The minutes of the meeting of June 7, 1965 were read, Mr. Taylor
moved that the mimutes be accepted as read. Mr. Theiss seconded the motion. A roll
call vote resulted in five ayes in favor of the motion.

Mayor Gimbel gave the lfayors report as follows:

$542.00 Zoning Permits
285,00 Fines & Forfeitures
10,00 Kettering Court
$B67.00 Total
lir, Theiss moved that the Mayors report be accepted as read. Mr. Taylor seconded
the motion. A roll call vote resulted in five ayes in favor of ihe motion.

Hr. Taylor reported for the Finance Committee. Mr. Taylor moved that
vouchers #286 through #339 as approved by the Finance Committee be paid. Mr. Stinpley
seconded the motion, A roll c2ll vote resulted in five ayes in favor of'the motion.

T Mr. Taylér reviewed the six months analysis with council,

Mr. Taylor reviewed a letter of change in work as submit'‘ed by Hr. McNubtt
in regard to changes to be made in the HMunicipal Building, After discussion by council,
Ur, Taylor moved that the following changes be made: (1) Excavate under basement
floor slab to bottom of footers and place eipht inches additional washed gravel and

place two hundred twenty lineal feet of four inch perforated tile, for the sum of

Two Hundred Twenty Seven Dollars. (2) Raise ceiling height in basement area of




